Programmable High-Frequency Crystal Oscillator (XO)
CY25702
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07721 Rev. *C  Revised December 07, 2006
Features
• Programmable High-frequency Crystal Oscillator (XO)
• Wide operating output clock frequency range of 1–166 MHz
• Integrated phase-locked loop (PLL)

Figure 5. 4-Lead (5.0x3.2 mm) Ceramic LCC LZ04A
All product and company names mentioned in this document are the trademarks of their respective holders.
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Description Product Flow
Lead-free (Pb-free)
CY25702FLXCT[3] 4-Lead Ceramic LCC SMD -Tape and Reel Commercial, –20° to 70°C
CY25702FLXIT[3] 4-Lead Ceramic LCC SMD -Tape and Reel Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY25702LXCZZZT[4] 4-Lead Ceramic LCC SMD -Tape and Reel Commercial, –20° to 70°C
CY25702LXIZZZT[4] 4-Lead Ceramic LCC SMD -Tape and Reel Industrial, –40° to 85°C
Actual Marking[5]
X * Y W W
C Y 2 5 7 0 2 F
Marketing Part Number (CY25702) F=Field
Programmable
YWW = Date Code (Year & WW)TempPin 1 mark X = Pb free
L
L = LCC
X * z z z Y W W
C Y 2 5 7 0 2 L
Marketing Part Number (CY25702)
L = LCC
zzz = Programmable Dash Code YWW = Date Code (Year & WW)TempPin 1 mark X = Pb free
CY25702FLX* CY25702LX*
#2
#3
#1
#4
BOTTOM VIEWTOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
5.0
3.2
0.50 1.30 Max
0.80
2.90
2.50
1.20
Dimensions in MM
General Tolerance: ± 0.15MM
Kyocera dwg ref  KD-VA5G08
Package Weight ~ 0.12 grams
001-02743-*B
Notes
3. “FLX” suffix is used for products programmed in field by Cypress Distributors.
4. “ZZZ” denotes the assigned product dash number. This number will be assigned by factory after the output frequency programming data is received from the
customer.
5. Temp can be C (Commercial) or I (Industrial).
CY25702
Document #: 38-07721 Rev. *C Page 6 of 6
Document History Page
Document Title: CY25702 Programmable High-Frequency Crystal Oscillator (XO)
Document Number: 38-07721
REV. ECN NO. Issue Date Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 296081 See ECN RGL New data sheet
*A 333298 See ECN RGL Added Jitter Specifications
Corrected the Ordering Information table to match the DevMaster
*B 390406 See ECN RGL Removed CY25702FXC and CY25702XCZZZ
*C 595857 See ECN RGL Complete data sheet rewrite